MAXIVA™ UATK ULTRA-COMPACT/
VATK ULTRA-COMPACT
Low Power UHF/VHF Transmitter / Transposer / Gap Filler
The new Maxiva™ UATK & VATK Ultra Compact family of UHF & VHF solid-state Transmitters, Transposers (Translators)
and on-channel Gap-Fillers expands upon the proven foundation of GatesAir low-power systems with PowerSmart®
high- efficiency technology. The UATK & VATK products are designed using the latest Kintex modulation hardware
and software. The UATK & VATK products support ATSC 1.0, ATSC 3.0 and ISDBTb modulation standards.  It provides
today’s digital broadcaster with a suite of compatible products to accommodate any coverage application, along with

Filter (W)
Wideband2
8VSB Power
Before Filter
(W)
Broadband1
8VSB Power
Before Filter
(W)
Wideband2
Size
COFDM
Broadband
Efficiency
UHF Models
UATK-15-UC 15 ----- 20 ----- 1 RU 8%
UATK-30-UC 30 ----- 40 ----- 1 RU 12%
UATK-50-UC 50 ----- 70 ----- 1 RU 16.5%
UATK-80-UC 80 ----- 130 ----- 1 RU 19.5%
UATK-150E-UC 150 ----- 150 ----- 1 RU 29.5%
UATK-250E-UC 200 300 350 400 2 RU 31%
UATK-400E-UC 400 400 400 400 2 RU 32%
UATK-450E-UC 450 550 700 800 3 RU 33%
UATK-700E-UC 700 750750 900 1,000 3 RU 34%
Digital TV Model
OFDM
Power
Before
Filter (W)
Broadband1
8VSB Power
Power
Before Filter
(W)
Broadband1
Size
COFDM
Broadband
Efficiency
VATK-15-UC 15 ----- 20 ----- 1 RU -----
VATK-30-UC 30 ----- 40 ----- 1 RU -----
VATK-80-UC 80 120 ----- 1 RU 17%
VATK-150-UC 150 ----- 150 ----- 1 RU 29%
VATK-250-UC 250 ----- 350 ----- 2 RU 31%
VATK-450-UC 450 ----- 450 ----- 2 RU 39%
VATK-500-UC 500 ----- 700 ----- 3 RU 40%
VATK-700-UC 700 ----- 900 ----- 3 RU 41%
Digital TV Model
OFDM
Power
Before

Wideband2
8VSB Power
Power
Before Filter
(W)
Broadband1
8VSB Power
Power
Before Filter
(W)
Wideband2
Size
COFDM
Broadband
Efficiency
VATK-50L-UC ----- 50 ----- 70 1 RU -----
VATK-200L-UC ----- 200 ----- 300 2 RU -----
VATK-400L-UC ----- 400 ----- 400 3 RU -----
1 Broadband PA’s cover the frequency band with one PA type
2 Wideband PA’s cover the frequency band with two PA types
maxiva-uatk-uc-sr-jd-011025